## 503546984 10/29/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3593611

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SSJ, LLC	10/05/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZCO, LLC
Street Address:	100 WASHINGTON AVENUE SOUTH, #690
City:	MINNEAPOLIS
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55401

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14888090	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)234-4465

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6122161700
Email: pto@sumiplaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** SKAAR ULBRICH MACARI, P.A.

Address Line 1: 601 CARLSON PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 1050

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55305

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5121.01WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT G. ULBRICH
SIGNATURE:	/Scott G. Ulbrich/
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Name change SSJ to ZCO#page1.tif

PATENT 503546984 REEL: 037007 FRAME: 0555

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Li	mited Liability Company:	SSJ, LLC
The Certification	ate of Formation of the lin	mited liability company is hereby ame
ZCO, LLC		
INT ANY OPERIOR	S MITTENTON () 1	
the 5t		rsigned have executed this Certificate ber, A.D. 2015
	Ву:	Nall .
		Authorized Person(s)
		me:Joseph Sperber

PATENT REEL: 037007 FRAME: 0556

**RECORDED: 10/29/2015**